FORM PTO-1618A Expires '06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-03-1999



101108451

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # 101038014	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Fleet Capital Corporation				
Formerly				
Committee Committee	07-27-1999			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Co U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Rhode Island			
	IIII Alloce Island			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name UNARCO LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 400 S.E. 15th Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Wagoner	Oklahoma 74467			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
	not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic			
Tepresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate) (Designation must be a separate)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia				
ruk	OFFICE USE ONLY			
FUR	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0496

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

.

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMAKK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Corrections	lant Name and Address		
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Area Co}	de and Telephone Number	(312) 368-4000
Name			
Hume	Thomas W. Ryan		
Address (line 1)	Rudnick & Wolfe		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 64807		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60664-080	7	The state of the s
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance d	locument # 4
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	rppiication Number (5) of Registration Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number of the Registration Number of the Registration Number (5) or Registration Number (6) or Registration Number		
	demark Application Number(s)		stration Number(s)
III	demark Application vulliber(s)	664,668	1,356,664 1,667,521
<u> </u>			170077521
		1,873,093	1,885,573 1,886,602
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved.	#
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 0.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	previously paid
Deposit A		Deposit Account	J
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fee:	s can be charged to the account.)	# 18-2284
	·		V No.
		tion to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
	ind Signature		
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the the check copy is a true copy of the original decated herein.		
Thoma	s W. Ryan	- Ann	July 17, 1999
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A 7 99 OMB 0651-0027

05/

01 02

ADDRESS.

,

05-14-1999



FORM PTO-1618A	05-14-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK 7			
1					
	101038014				
RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	.			
	TRADEMARKS ONLY	П П			
	ademarks: Please record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
	.X Other Release of	Security Interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Fleet Capital Corpora	ation	04 26 1999			
Formerly					
Individual General Partner	ship Limited Partnership X C	Corporation Association			
Other					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation	Organization Rhode Island				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached			
Name UNARCO LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 400 S.E. 15th Str	eet				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Wagoner City	Oklahoma State/Country	74467			
Individual General Partne	1 1 7 1 1	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
X Other Limited Liability Corporation (Designation must be a separate					
document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia					
3/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000075 664668	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2:481 40.00 OP 2:482 125.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231

REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0498

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B		Page 2	图	U.S Pat	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office IRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative N	lame and Addı	ress Enter	MAY for the first i	Receiving Party	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
1						
Address (line 4)		A . I . I				
Correspond	dent Name and A	Address Area C	ode and Telephor	ne Number <u>(</u>	312) 368-4000	
Name	Thomas W. Rya	an				
Address (line 1)	Rudnick & Wo	lfe				
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 648	307			- 1000 E. Pal	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Ill:	inois 60664-0)807			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total nu		f the attached co	onveyance d	locument #	4
Trademark /	including any atta Application Nur		istration Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
	e Trademark Application				OTH numbers for the	e same property).
Trac	demark Applicatio	n Number(s)		Regi	stration Number	` —
			664	,668	1,356,664	1,667,521
			1,8	73,093	1,885,573	1,886,602
Number of	Properties Ent	ter the total number	ber of properties	s involved.	# 6	
Fee Amoun	nt Fee	Amount for Prop	perties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00	
	of Payment:	Enclosed [X Deposit A	Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-2284						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement a	and Signature		211011 10 01121 30 11			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Thomas W. Rya	an		TANK	λ ,	ma	f & 1998
	of Person Signing		Signatui	re		Date Signed

Ι.

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to UNARCO LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 26, 1996, between Assignee and Assignor, recorded August 8, 1996, on Reel No.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on April 26, 1999.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

John W. Getz, Senior Vice

President

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF COBB

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 26th day of April, 1999, personally appeared JOHN W. GETZ, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Senior Vice President of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said JOHN W. GETZ acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-18-2002

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

C. FREELINGTARY

CONTROL

CONT

185712.11

SCHEDULE A

Registered U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LOAD-FLO	644,668	April 30, 1957
VENDEX	1,356,664	August 27, 1985
UNARCO*	1,677,521	March 3, 1992
UNALOK	1,873,093	January 10, 1995
HVY & Design	1,885,573	March 21, 1995
PRIMATRAC	1,886,602	March 28, 1995

^{*} Subject to the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated March 31, 1995 between UNR Industries, Inc. and UNARCO Material Handling, Inc.

LICENSES

License Agreement to use the trademark attached hereto as Exhibit A, between and UNR Industries, Inc., dated the date hereof.

91033D1.DOC

F.

Registered Foreign Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
CARVER'S FRIEND	CA 130,708	April 26, 1963	Canada
MCCLINTOCK	CA 206,504	A pr il 18, 1975	Canada
UNARCO*	IE 147276	February 14, 1991	Ireland
UNARCO*	GB 1,473,433	February 14, 1991	Great Britain
UNARCO*	HK 04977/1992	February 14, 1991	Hong Kong
UNARCO*	BX 499,739	August 9, 1991	Benelux
UNARCO*	FR 1,686,892	August 12, 1991	France
UNARCO*	TW 547,290	February 1, 1992	Taiwan
UNARCO*	MX 412,343	May 6, 1992	Mexico
UNARCO*	AU 557,096	February 19, 1993	Australia
UNARCO*	DE 2,034,848	April 21, 1993	Germany
UNARCO*	CA 435,082	November 4, 1994	Canada
UNALOK	CA 435,518	November 18, 1994	Canada
PRIMATRAC	CA 438,635	February 3, 1995	Canada
HVY & DESIGN	CA 441,211	March 31, 1995	Canada

^{*} Subject to the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated March 31, 1995 between UNR Industries, Inc. and UNARCO Material Handling, Inc.

8

ľ

Pending Foreign Trademarks

Mark Scrial No. Filing Date Country

UNARCO* SG 819,492 October 24, 1992 Singapore

91033D1.DOC

(THU) C7. 25' 96 22:33/ST. 22:32/NO. 3560399501 P 10

MOEE

^{*} Subject to the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated March 31, 1995 between UNR Industries. Inc. and UNARCO Material Handling, Inc.